

Ref No: PSPPROJECT/SE/15/22-23

May 28, 2022

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip code: 540544

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: PSPPROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication of Financials Results for Q4FY22.

In continuation to our intimation vide ref. no. PSPPROJECT/SE/13/22-23 dated May 27, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement of financial results of the Company for the quarter and year months ended March 31, 2022 published in the following newspapers on May 28, 2022:

1. Financial Express (National Daily English Newspaper)
2. Financial Express (Gujarati Edition- Newspaper in Regional Language)

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For PSP Projects Limited



Kenan Patel
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Encl: As Above



PSP

Build to Last

PSP Projects Limited

CIN :L45201GJ2008PLC054868

Registered Office : PSP House, Opp. Celesta Courtyard, Opposite lane of Vikram Nagar Colony, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad - 380 058

email id: grievance@pspprojects.com Website : www.pspprojects.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | | 31-03-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2021 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 55,937.32 | 49,469.00 | 50,436.06 | 1,76,977.97 | 1,25,752.02 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 7,339.23 | 6,591.25 | 5,529.82 | 22,161.38 | 11,094.90 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items before Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 5,482.96 | 5,029.89 | 4,207.24 | 16,627.47 | 8,336.57 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 5,521.89 | 5,013.24 | 4,173.58 | 16,665.23 | 8,094.63 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 5,396.55 | 5,016.72 | 4,189.88 | 16,545.98 | 8,104.41 |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 7. | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves | - | - | - | 65,095.93 | 49,989.95 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/-each (in Rs.) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) | | | | | |
| | Basic | 15.34 | 13.92 | 11.60 | 46.29 | 22.65 |
| | Diluted | 15.34 | 13.92 | 11.60 | 46.29 | 22.65 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 27, 2022.
- The figures for the current quarter ended March 31, 2022 and quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021, respectively and published year to date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively which were subjected to limited review.
- Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | 31-03-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2021 (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 55,534.22 | 48,562.01 | 50,072.64 | 1,74,875.88 | 1,24,086.24 |
| Profit before tax and Exceptional items | 7,387.26 | 6,253.18 | 5,456.31 | 21,931.35 | 11,140.54 |
| Profit after tax and Exceptional items | 5,381.18 | 4,691.44 | 4,068.59 | 16,240.42 | 8,079.04 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (URL: www.pspprojects.com).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022, has proposed a final dividend of Rs. 5.00 per equity share, subject to shareholders' approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 27, 2022For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of PSP Projects LimitedSd/-
Praladhbhai S. Patel
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00037633

PSP

Build to Last

PSP Projects Limited

CIN :L45201GJ2008PLC054868

Registered Office : PSP House, Opp. Celesta Courtyard, Opposite lane of Vikram Nagar Colony, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad - 380 058
email id: grievance@pspprojects.com Website : www.pspprojects.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | | 31-03-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2021 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 55,937.32 | 49,469.00 | 50,436.06 | 1,76,977.97 | 1,25,752.02 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 7,339.23 | 6,591.25 | 5,529.82 | 22,161.38 | 11,094.90 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items before Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 5,482.96 | 5,029.89 | 4,207.24 | 16,627.47 | 8,336.57 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture) | 5,521.89 | 5,013.24 | 4,173.58 | 16,665.23 | 8,094.63 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 5,396.55 | 5,016.72 | 4,189.88 | 16,545.98 | 8,104.41 |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 7. | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves | - | - | - | 65,095.93 | 49,989.95 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/-each (in Rs.) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) | | | | | |
| | Basic | 15.34 | 13.92 | 11.60 | 46.29 | 22.65 |
| | Diluted | 15.34 | 13.92 | 11.60 | 46.29 | 22.65 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 27, 2022.
- The figures for the current quarter ended March 31, 2022 and quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021, respectively and published year to date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively which were subjected to limited review.
- Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | 31-03-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2021 (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 55,534.22 | 48,562.01 | 50,072.64 | 1,74,875.88 | 1,24,086.24 |
| Profit before tax and Exceptional items | 7,387.26 | 6,253.18 | 5,456.31 | 21,931.35 | 11,140.54 |
| Profit after tax and Exceptional items | 5,381.18 | 4,691.44 | 4,068.59 | 16,240.42 | 8,079.04 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (URL: www.pspprojects.com).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022, has proposed a final dividend of Rs. 5.00 per equity share, subject to shareholders' approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 27, 2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of PSP Projects Limited

Sd/-
Prahaldhbhai S. Patel
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00037633